

## WHITE EARTH RESERVATION

CHAIRMAN Michael Fairbanks SECRETARY-TREASURER Leonard Alan Roy
DISTRICT I Raymond Auginaush, Sr. DISTRICT II
DISTRICT III Cheryl "Annie"

Jackson

## NOTICE OF BALLOT LOTTERY FOR 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that the Ballot Lottery required by Section 1.3(F) of the Minnesota Chippewa Tribe Election Ordinance, revised 12/14/2021, will be held on:

## February 16, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. (noon)

at the White Earth Reservation Headquarters Lower Conference Room 35500 Eagle View Road Ogema, MN 56569

The purpose of this Ballot Lottery is to determine placement order of the certified candidates on the ballots. A live broadcast of the Ballot Lottery will also occur. Another Ballot Lottery will occur for the 2022 General Election.

Please contact the Executive Director at (218) 983-3285 for any questions.

The Administration is directed to publish a notice of this Ballot Lottery on the website, and by written copy of this Notice posted at the Reservation Business Committee Building entrance and the Administration desk entrance.

Date: February 15, 2022

Leonard Alan Roy U Secretary-Treasurer

Cc: Executive Director Executive Coordinator Tribal Attorney